
City Hall Multilingual Resource Directory 
 

Language Name Department Phone Email 
 
Arabic Houwari, Anwar Engineering 946-6447 ahouwari@newhavenct.net 

Arabic Sulmann, El Corporation Counsel 946-2326     elsulmann@newhavenct.net 

Belarusian Snyder, Lil SBI 946-6550 lsnyder@newhavenct.net 

Chinese, Feng, Xia NHFPL 946-2279 fengxia@yahoo.com 
  Mandarin 

Czech Snyder, Lil SBI 946-6550 lsnyder@newhavenct.net 

French Cobbs, Darcey Elderly Services 946-7854 dcobbs@newhavenct.net 

French Gilvarg, Karyn City Plan 946-6380 kgilvarg@newhavenct.net 

Fulfulde Sulmann, El Corporation Counsel 946-2326     elsulmann@newhavenct.net 

German McGrath, Brian Development Admin. 946-7727 bmcgrath@newhavenct.net 

Hausa Sulmann, El Corporation Counsel 946-2326     elsulmann@newhavenct.net 

Hebrew Jacobs, Eve Accounts Payable 946-8306 ejacobs@newhavenct.net 

Italian Torresquintero, Parks Department 946-6768 mtorresq@newhavenct.net 
   Martin  
 
Persian Moslehi, Engineering 946-8095 gmoslehi@newhavenct.net 
   Gholamali 

Polish Snyder, Lil SBI 946-6550 lsnyder@newhavenct.net 

Portuguese Pastore, Felipe Corporation Counsel 946-7972 ppastore@newhavenct.net 

Punjabi Jaferi, Asif Accounting 946-7039 ajaferi@newhavenct.net 

Russian Snyder, Lil SBI 946-6550 lsnyder@newhavenct.net 

Spanish Bonilla, Olga Corporation Counsel 946-7889 obonilla@newhavenct.net 

Spanish Cruz, Maria Mayor’s Office 946-8200 mcruz@newhavenct.net 

Spanish Marcano, Noelia Human Resources 946-8567 nmarcano@newhavenct.net 

Spanish Martinez, Arami Finance 946-8305 amartine@newhavenct.net 

Spanish Muniz, Lisa CEO 946-8898 lmuniz@newhavenct.net 

Spanish Nunez, Paul Mayor’s Office 946-7665 pnunez@newhavenct.net 

Spanish Olivera, Police Department 650-2918 jo88nh@sbcglobal.net 
   Yessennia 
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Spanish Pabon, Marta Livable City Initiative 946-7858 mpabon@newhavenct.net 

Spanish Pullen, Alex Assessor’s Office  apullen@newhavenct.net 

Spanish Rodriguez,  Mayor’s Office 946-7675 crodrigu@newhavenct.net 
   Cindy  

Spanish Rodriguez,  Livable City Initiative 946-6437 vrodrig@newhavenct.net 
   Vivian  

Spanish Rodriguez, Livable City Initiative 946-2293 cvrodrig@newhavenct.net 
   Claritsa 

Spanish Rodriguez, Irma Board of Education 946-8501  

Spanish Segarra, Jr., Police Department 503-5038 rsegarra@newhavenct.net 
   Rafael 

Spanish Silverman, Mayor’s Office 946-7670 psilverm@newhavenct.net 
   Pierrette 

Spanish Torres, Nilda Livable City Initiative 946-7010 ntorres@newhavenct.net 

Spanish Torresquintero, Parks Department 946-6768 mtorresq@newhavenct.net 
   Martin 

Spanish Turner, Michelle Corporation Counsel 946-6149 mturner@newhavenct.net 

Spanish Vega, Rose Tax Office 946-5998 rvega@newhavenct.net 

Tagalog Buenaventura, Accounts Payable 946-8305 cbunea@newhavenct.net 
   Carmen 

Ukrainian Snyder, Lil SBI 946-6550 lsnyder@newhavenct.net 
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